## Chapter 23 Index

23-1	Adoption Of	Queen Anne's	<b>County Animal</b>	Control Regulations		23-1
------	-------------	--------------	----------------------	---------------------	--	------

## Chapter 23 Animals

## § 23-1. Adoption Of Queen Anne's County Animal Control Regulations.

The Town adopts and incorporates by reference the Animal Control Ordinance of Queen Anne's County, as set forth in Chapter 9 of the Public Local Laws of Queen Anne's County, including the penalties prescribed therein and the regulations established pursuant thereto by the Queen Anne's County Animal Control Commission, as such ordinance and regulations may be amended from time to time, and the Town designates the Animal Control Officers of Queen Anne's County as its enforcement officials with respect to the provisions thereof. A current copy of Chapter 9 of the Public Local Laws of Queen Anne's County shall be maintained by the Town Clerk and shall be made available for inspection upon request during the Town's regular business hours.

*Originally Adopted November 16, 2009 as Ordinance No. 121/09. The date of any amendment will appear below the amended paragraph in brackets ([]).* 

The most recent Queen Anne's County Animal code may be found on the Internet at:

https://ecode360.com/7129317